### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOESIS, INC.		03/11/1994	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEFENSE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	10440 BALLS FORD ROAD	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	MANASSAS	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78524991	PHOTOLUMINESCENT SAFETY SOLUTIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)591-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-591-2664

Email: debbie.labriny@jagtiani.com

Correspondent Name: JAGTIANI + GUTTAG

Address Line 1: 10363-A DEMOCRACY LANE
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

DHIN-0010-T1
Charles W. Chesney
/Charles W. Chesney/
11/28/2006 TPADEMARK

900063447 REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0400

Total Attachments: 1

source=09-004 DHIN Name Change from NOESIS INC to Defense Holdings Inc Dec 20 2005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0401

# Commonwealth & Hirginia



## State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The name of NOESiS, INC. was changed to Defense Holdings, Inc. pursuant to a certificate of amendment issued by the Commission effective as of December 20, 2005.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



**RECORDED: 11/28/2006** 

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: March 7, 2006

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commissio

CIS0505

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0402